Electrical
Connection Devices
ECT Stage Pin
ECT Cam Type
NEMA Devices
IEC 309 Devices
Portable Power
and GFCI Devices

ic
es
Ordering Information
ECT® Cam-Type Devices
To learn more about Leviton devices or for answers to technical questions call our Techline at         1-800-824-3005 or visit us at: � www.leviton.com
DESCRIPTION CABLE RANGE CONTACT/INSULATOR CONTACT ONLY INSULATOR ONLY
COMPLETE CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO.
16A23-E 18D29-C 18SDF-22O16 Series & 18 Series
16 Series, Taper Nose,  Up to 400A, 600V
18 Series, Ball Nose, Up to 400A, 600V
Taper and Ball Nose connection products rated up to 690 Amps and accepting cable from 250 MCM to 750 MCM cable also available, consult factory.
Color-Add the suffix to catalog number as follows:
Black ( -E) White (-W) Red (-R) Blue (-B) Green (-G) Yellow (-Y) Orange (-O) Brown (-H)
18R22-G18A22-E
MALE COM-A-LONG ASSEMBLY
TOOL FOR FEMALE PLUGS
FEMALE COM-A-LONG ASSEMBLY
TOOL FOR MALE PLUGS
Multi Way Connector Paralleling Tee — Female-Male-Male — 16A21 — —
Multi Way Connector Tapping Tee — Female-Female-Male — 16A22 — —
Multi Way Connector 3-Fer — Male-Female-Female-Female — 16A23 — —
Multi Way Connector 3-Fer — Female-Male-Male-Male — 16A26 — —
Multi Way Connector Double Female — Female-Female — 16A24 — —
Multi Way Connector Double Male — Male-Male — 16A25 — —
Male Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D21 18D21-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D29 18D29-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D23 18D23-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D32 18D32-C 18SDF-14
Male Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D22 18D22-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal #2-2/0 18D31 18D31-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D24 18D24-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Double Set Screw Terminal 1/0-4/0 18D33 18D33-C 18SDF-14
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18D25 18D25-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18D34 18D34-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D26 18D26-C 18SDM-22
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D35 18D35-C 18SDF-22
Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 3/0-4/0 18D28 18D28-C 18SDM-14
Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 3/0-4/0 18D37 18D37-C 18SDF-14
Heavy Duty Male Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D27 18D27-C 18SDM-HD
Heavy Duty Female Detachable Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18D36 18D36-C 18SDF-HD
Male Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18V21 18V21-C 18SVM-21
Female Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal #2-#1 18V25 18V25-C 18SVF-21
Male Vulcanized Plug-Crimp Terminal 1/0-2/0 18V22 18V22-C 18SVM-12

evices
To learn more about Leviton devices or for answers to technical questions call our Techline at         1-800-824-3005 or visit us at: � www.leviton.com
Ordering Information
North American Watertight Pin & Sleeve Devices
60 & 100 Amp
North American Devices
IEC 309-1 & 309-2
Engineered to IP67
Watertight Standards
WATERTIGHT
AMPS WIRING VOLTAGE PLUG CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE INLET BACK BOX MECHANICAL INTERLOCK
AC NON-FUSED FUSED
2P 3W 125 360P4W 360C4W 360R4W 360B4W BX60-V — —
2P 3W 250 360P6W 360C6W 360R6W 360B6W BX60-V 320MI6W 320MF6W
2P 3W 480 360P7W 360C7W 360R7W 360B7W BX60-V 360MI7W —
3P 4W 125/250 460P12W 460C12W 460R12W 460B12W BX60-V 460MI12W 460MF12W
60
3P 4W 3Ø250 460P9W 460C9W 460R9W 460B9W BX60-V 460MI9W 460MF9W
3P 4W 3Ø480 460P7W 460C7W 460R7W 460B7W BX60-V 460MI7W 460MF7W
3P 4W 3Ø600 460P5W 460C5W 460R5W 460B5W BX60-V 460MI5W 460MF5W
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 560P9W 560C9W 560R9W 560B9W BX60-V 560MI9W 560MF9W
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 560P7W 560C7W 560R7W 560B7W BX60-V 560MI7W —
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 560P5W 560C5W 560R5W 560B5W BX60-V 560MI5W —
2P 3W 125 3100P4W 3100C4W 3100R4W 3100B4W BX100-V 3100MI4W —
2P 3W 250 3100P6W 3100C6W 3100R6W 3100B6W BX100-V 3100MI6W —
2P 3W 480 3100P7W 3100C7W 3100R7W 3100B7W BX100-V 3100MI7W —
3P 4W 125/250 4100P12W 4100C12W 4100R12W 4100B12W BX100-V 4100MI12W —
100
3P 4W 3Ø250 4100P9W 4100C9W 4100R9W 4100B9W BX100-V 4100MI9W —
3P 4W 3Ø480 4100P7W 4100C7W 4100R7W 4100B7W BX100-V 4100MI7W —
3P 4W 3Ø600 4100P5W 4100C5W 4100R5W 4100B5W BX100-V 4100MI5W —
4P 5W 3ØY120/208 5100P9W 5100C9W 5100R9W 5100B9W BX100-V 5100MI9W —
4P 5W 3ØY277/480 5100P7W 5100C7W 5100R7W 5100B7W BX100-V 5100MI7W —
4P 5W 3ØY347/600 5100P5W 5100C5W 5100R5W 5100B5W BX100-V 5100MI5W —
66593-3